continuing operations  (52.2)  (64.6)  156.1  183.3  148.3  124.0  (12.4)  230.2
Revised adjusted net income (loss)
attributable to controlling interest from
continuing operations  (52.6)  (65.1)  156.0  183.6  148.3  124.4  (12.1)  230.7
Revised adjusted diluted income (loss)
per common share from continuing
operations  (0.88)  (1.06)  2.57  2.95  2.47  2.01  (0.20)  3.72
Revised SLS Divestiture adjusted income
(loss)  (52.6)  (64.7)  156.0  174.4  148.3  123.7  (11.7)  221.7
Revised SLS Divestiture adjusted income
(loss) per common share  (0.88)  (1.05)  2.57  2.80  2.47  2.00  (0.19)  3.58
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

1

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended December 31, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

 (GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 246.8  $ —  $ —  $ 39.4  $ 207.4  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   44.2  —  —  7.4  36.8  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   17.9 %   18.8 %  17.7 %
Selling, general and administrative   119.1  —  —  15.0  104.1  —  —

Loss from operations   (70.9)  —  (1.4)  (7.5)  (62.0)  —  —

Loss from operations as a % of sales   (28.7)%   (19.0)%  (29.9)%
Equity in loss of unconsolidated
affiliates  (3)  13.2  —  9.6  —  3.6  —  —
Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes   (99.7)  —  (11.0)  (7.8)  (80.9)  —  —
Income tax benefit from continuing
operations   (35.4)  —  (3.9)  (2.8)  (28.7)  —  —

Loss from continuing operations   (64.3)  —  (7.1)  (5.0)  (52.2)  —  —
Net loss attributable to controlling
interest   (65.3)  (0.6)  (7.1)  (5.0)  (52.6)  —  (52.6)
Diluted loss per common share
from continuing operations   (1.08)  —  (0.12)  (0.08)  (0.88)  —  (0.88)
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

2

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended April 1, 2017

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

 (GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 1,203.5  $ —  $ —  $ 118.9  $ 1,084.6  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   502.4  —  —  38.1  464.3  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   41.7%   32.0%  42.8%
Selling, general and administrative   197.8  —  —  19.0  178.8  —  —

Income from operations   301.9  —  (3.3)  18.9  286.3  —  —

Income from operations as a % of sales   25.1%   15.9%  26.4%
Equity in loss of unconsolidated
affiliates  (3)  24.1  —  2.1  —  22.0  —  —
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   256.3  —  (5.4)  18.9  242.8  —  —
Income tax expense from continuing
operations   91.0  —  (1.9)  6.2  86.7  —  —

Income from continuing operations   165.3  —  (3.5)  12.7  156.1  —  —
Net income attributable to
controlling interest   165.1  (0.1)  (3.5)  12.7  156.0  —  156.0
Diluted income per common share
from continuing operations   2.73  —  (0.06)  0.21  2.57  —  2.57
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

3

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended July 1, 2017

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

 (GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 1,078.0  $ —  $ —  $ 104.6  $ 973.4  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   415.2  —  —  31.8  383.4  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   38.5%   30.4%  39.4%
Selling, general and administrative   172.0  —  —  18.6  153.4  —  —

Income from operations   245.6  —  (4.1)  13.2  236.5  —  —

Income from operations as a % of sales   22.8%   12.6%  24.3%
Equity in income of unconsolidated
affiliates  (3)  (7.2)  —  5.0  —  (12.2)  —  —
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   231.0  —  (9.1)  13.2  226.9  —  —
Income tax expense from continuing
operations   79.1  —  (3.1)  3.6  78.6  —  —

Income from continuing operations   151.9  —  (6.0)  9.6  148.3  —  —
Net income attributable to
controlling interest   151.9  —  (6.0)  9.6  148.3  —  148.3
Diluted income per common share
from continuing operations   2.53  —  (0.10)  0.16  2.47  —  2.47
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

4

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended January 2, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

 (GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Previously
Reported

Costs Related
to Refinancing

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 194.5  $ —  $ (0.2)  $ — $ 41.5  $ 153.2  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   16.7  —  (5.2)  — 8.8  13.1  —  —
Gross profit as a % of
sales   8.6 %   21.2 %  8.6 %
Selling, general and
administrative   113.3  —  —  — 16.6  96.7  —  —

Loss from operations   (97.7)  —  (6.5)  — (7.9)  (83.3)  —  —
Loss from operations
as a % of sales   (50.2)%   (19.0)%  (54.4)%
Loss from continuing
operations before
income taxes   (122.8)  —  (6.5)  (8.8) (8.5)  (99.0)  —  —
Income tax benefit
from continuing
operations   (43.5)  —  (2.3)  (3.1) (3.7)  (34.4)  —  —
Loss from continuing
operations   (79.3)  —  (4.2)  (5.7) (4.8)  (64.6)  —  —
Net loss attributable
to controlling
interest   (81.3)  (1.5)  (4.2)  (5.7) (4.8)  (65.1)  0.4  (64.7)
Diluted loss per
common share from
continuing
operations   (1.30)  —  (0.07)  (0.09) (0.08)  (1.06)  0.01  (1.05)
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

5

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended April 2, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

(GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 1,245.2  $ —  $ —  $ 128.0  $ 1,117.2  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   521.6  —  (0.2)  45.5  476.3  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   41.9%   35.5%  42.6%
Selling, general and administrative   200.9  —  —  23.4  177.5  —  —

Income from operations   369.2  —  47.0  22.1  300.1  —  —

Income from operations as a % of sales   29.6%   17.3%  26.9%
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   350.1  —  47.0  21.3  281.8  —  —
Income tax expense from continuing
operations   124.3  —  16.7  9.1  98.5  —  —

Income from continuing operations   225.8  —  30.3  12.2  183.3  —  —
Net income attributable to
controlling interest   210.1  (16.0)  30.3  12.2  183.6  (9.2)  174.4
Diluted income per common share
from continuing operations   3.64  —  0.49  0.20  2.95  (0.15)  2.80
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

6

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended July 2, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

(GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 994.1  $ —  $ 0.2  $ 107.0  $ 886.9  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   357.4  —  (0.2)  33.4  324.2  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   36.0%   31.2%  36.6%
Selling, general and administrative   151.9  —  —  21.0  130.9  —  —

Income from operations   216.9  —  5.6  11.9  199.4  —  —

Income from operations as a % of sales   21.8%   11.1%  22.5%
Equity in (income) loss of
unconsolidated affiliates  (3)  3.5  —  17.0  —  (13.5)  —  —
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   196.5  —  (11.4)  11.1  196.8  —  —
Income tax expense from continuing
operations   69.5  —  (4.3)  1.0  72.8  —  —

Income from continuing operations   127.0  —  (7.1)  10.1  124.0  —  —
Net income attributable to
controlling interest   213.1  85.7  (7.1)  10.1  124.4  (0.7)  123.7
Diluted income per common share
from continuing operations   2.06  —  (0.11)  0.16  2.01  (0.01)  2.00
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

7

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three months ended September 30, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported
(GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 402.3  $ —  $ —  $ 53.6  $ 348.7  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   99.7  —  (2.2)  9.3  92.6  —  —

Gross profit as a % of sales   24.8 %   17.4 %  26.6 %
Selling, general and administrative   131.0  —  —  18.2  112.8  —  —

Loss from operations   (29.1)  —  (6.7)  (8.4)  (14.0)  —  —

Loss from operations as a % of sales   (7.2)%   (15.7)%  (4.0)%
Equity in income of unconsolidated
affiliates  (3)  (11.3)  —  (5.3)  —  (6.0)  —  —
Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes   (31.1)  —  (1.4)  (8.9)  (20.8)  —  —
Income tax benefit from continuing
operations   (10.9)  —  (0.5)  (2.0)  (8.4)  —  —

Loss from continuing operations   (20.2)  —  (0.9)  (6.9)  (12.4)  —  —
Net loss attributable to controlling
interest   (26.6)  (6.7)  (0.9)  (6.9)  (12.1)  0.4  (11.7)
Diluted loss per common share
from continuing operations   (0.33)  —  (0.02)  (0.11)  (0.20)  0.01  (0.19)
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

8

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(In millions, except per common share data)
(Unaudited)

   Twelve months ended September 30, 2016

  Footnotes

Previously
Reported

(GAAP)(1)

Previously
Reported

Discontinued
Operations

Previously
Reported

Impairment,
Restructuring

and Other

Previously
Reported

Costs Related
to Refinancing

Impact of
International

Business
Divestiture(2)

Revised
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)(4)

Adjusted Loss
from SLS

Business in
Discontinued
Operations,

Net of Tax(3)(4)

Revised SLS
Divestiture

adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

(2)(3)(4)

Net sales   $ 2,836.1  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 329.9  $ 2,506.2  $ —  $ —

Gross profit   995.4  —  (7.8)  —  96.9  906.3  —  —
Gross profit as a % of
sales   35.1%   29.4%  36.2%
Selling, general and
administrative   597.1  —  —  —  79.1  518.0  —  —
Income from
operations   459.3  —  39.4  —  17.8  402.1  —  —
Income from
operations as a % of
sales   16.2%   5.4%  16.0%
Equity in income of
unconsolidated
affiliates  (3)  (7.8)  —  11.7  —  —  (19.5)  —  —
Income from
continuing operations
before income taxes   392.7  —  27.7  (8.8)  15.1  358.7  —  —
Income tax expense
from continuing
operations   139.4  —  9.8  (3.1)  4.2  128.5  —  —
Income from
continuing operations   253.3  —  17.9  (5.7)  10.9  230.2  —  —
Net income
attributable to
controlling interest   315.3  61.5  17.9  (5.7)  10.9  230.7  (9.0)  221.7
Diluted income per
common share from
continuing
operations   4.09  —  0.28  (0.09)  0.18  3.72  (0.15)  3.58
See accompanying footnotes on page 10.
The sum of the components may not equal the total due to rounding.

9

THE SCOTTS MIRACLE-GRO COMPANY
Footnotes to Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Disclosure Items

(1) Previously reported results of operations reflect the Company’s consolidated financial statements presented in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America (“GAAP”), as previously disclosed in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q or Annual